MRF6S18060NR1 MRF6S18060NBR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for GSM and GSM EDGE base stat ion appl icat ions wi th
frequencies from 1800 to 2000 MHz. Sui table for TDMA, CDMA, and

R1
C10
VSUPPLY
R2
C5 C6
Z8
C2
Z4 Z5 Z7
Z6
Z12
Z13
C7
C8
Table 6. MRF6S18060NR1(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1900 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C5 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C6 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R8BT500XT ATC
C7, C8 1 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C9, C10 10 μF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C11 220 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Radial 2222-136-68221 Vishay
R1, R2 10 k�, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay
R3 10 �, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120610R0FKEA Vishay

R2
C5 C7
Z8
C2
Z4 Z5 Z7
Z6
Z13
Z14
C8
C6
C9
Z12
Table 7. MRF6S18060NR1(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1800 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C5 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C6, C9 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C7 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R2BT500XT ATC
C8 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C10, C11 10 μF Chip Capacitors C5750X5R1H106MT TDK
C12 220 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Radial 2222-136-68221 Vishay
R1, R2 10 k�, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12061002FKEA Vishay